PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5010058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAIBO LI	05/24/2018
FAGANG WANG	05/24/2018
QIANG LUO	05/24/2018
LIEYI FANG	05/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ON-BRIGHT ELECTRONICS (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	BLDG. 3, BUSINESS CENTER, 168 HUA TUO ROAD	
Internal Address:	ZHANGJIANG HI-TECH PARK	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15945200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)324-6701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-324-6740

Email: sarahlyn.torres@FaegreBD.com

Correspondent Name: SARAH LYN TORRES / DANIEL H. MAO
Address Line 1: 1950 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, SUITE 450
Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303-2279

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 514344.000241

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SARAH LYN TORRES

SIGNATURE: /Sarah Lyn Torres/

DATE SIGNED: 06/15/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=OB-241_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046104 FRAME: 0899

504963311

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, HAIBO LI, a citizen of People's Republic of China, having a mailing address of Building 3, Business Center, 168 Hua Tuo Road, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Shanghai, 201203, PRC, residing in Shanghai, PRC; FAGANG WANG, a citizen of People's Republic of China, having a mailing address of Building 3, Business Center, 168 Hua Tuo Road, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Shanghai, 201203, PRC, residing in Shanghai, PRC; QIANG LUO, a citizen of People's Republic of China, having a mailing address of Building 3, Business Center, 168 Hua Tuo Road, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Shanghai, 201203, PRC, residing in Shanghai, PRC; and LIEYI FANG, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, having a mailing address of Building 3, Business Center, 168 Hua Tuo Road, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Shanghai, 201203, PRC, residing in Shanghai, PRC, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ADJUSTING ONE OR MORE THRESHOLDS IN POWER CONVERTERS," for which an application for a Patent of the United States has been filed

- X which is identified by Faegre Baker Daniels docket no. 514344.000241
- X which was filed on April 4, 2017, Application No. 15/945,200

and WHEREAS, ON-BRIGHT ELECTRONICS (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of People's Republic of China, and having an office for the transaction of business at Building 3, Business Center, 168 Hua Tuo Road, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Shanghai, 201203, PRC, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date _	2018.5.24	HAIBO LI	_ L.S.
Date _	2018.5.24	FAGANG WANG	_ L.S.
Date _	2018.5.24	Char Luo	_ L.S.
Date _	2018.5.24	LIEVI FANG	_ L.S.
Signature Printed n	Atam	P-BRIGHT ELECTRONICS (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.: Date: 2018 — 1 — 240	

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/15/2018